Minutes of Regular Meeting

Of the

Fordoche Town Council August 9, 2022

6:30 p.m.

Fordoche Town Hall- 5390 Fordoche Road, Fordoche, Louisiana, 70732

Call to order

Meeting called to order at 6:31 p.m. by Mayor Gros

Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance led by Chief Gueho

Roll call

Present: Ronnie Bonaventure, Jr, Robin Cashio, Tiffany Gremillion, Callie Meche, Don Sonnier

Absent: None

Adopt Minutes

Motion by Ronnie Bonaventure, Jr, seconded by Callie Meche **Resolved**, Minutes of July 12, 2022 meeting approved as written.

Review and approval of invoices and financial statements

Motion by, Tiffany Gremillion, seconded by Ronnie Bonaventure, Jr Resolved, invoices and financial statements of July, 2022 reviewed and approved. Motion passed

Public Comment

Imogene Giordano inquired about the grass on Evelina St.

Rev. Toby Delahoussye asked if we had set a date for the Fall Festival event. Mayor said that the date has not been officially set as of yet.

Larry Giordano had a complaint about dogs being in his yard all during the night. Chief Gueho went to speak with the owners but they were not home. He will try to make contact again.

Reports

Police Chief Fred Gueho

For the month of July, 2022, 26 citations were issued and \$2,920.00 was collected in fines.

New Business

Henry Sanders let the mayor and council know that he is still working on combining neighboring ordinances along with the town's ordinance for mobile homes and campers in town. He hopes to have something complied by the next council meeting.

Motion by Tiffany Gremillion, seconded by Ronnie Bonave Resolved , to adjourn the meeting at 7:18 p.m.	nture, Jr.
By our signatures, we hereby attest true and approved minutes of the Fordoche Town Council.	
	Teddy P. Gros, Mayor
Lisa Cormier, MMC	

Adjournment